RESOLUTION NO. 8-9C CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMEMBER JAMES T. REPPERT ON THE 19th DAY OF FEBRUARY, 1996.
A RESOLUTION DISCLAIMING INTEREST OF THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE UNDER THE THOMAS STOLZ WILL.
WHEREAS, the City of Centerville was named as a defendant in the will construction action of Thomas Stolz bequeathing the City five percent of the net value of the estate on the condition that it commenced the construction of a swimming pool in the southeast corner of the Leonard E. Stubb's Memorial Park on Spring Valley Road within five years of the date of Tom Stolz's death, and
WHEREAS, the bequest in the approximate amount of \$10,000.00 will lapse if construction is not started by March 23, 1998, and
WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Centerville has determined not to proceed with the construction of said swimming pool within the specified period of time.
NOW THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:
SECTION 1. That the City of Centerville disclaim its interest under the Thomas Stolz Will and request dismissal from the will construction action filed in the estate of Thomas Stolz.
PASSED this 19th day of FEBRUARY, 1996.
Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio
ATTEST:
Clerk of the Council

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies
that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution Number 8-96, passed by the
Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 19th day of FEBRUARY
1996.

Clerk of Council

Approved as to form, consistency with the Charter and Constitutional Provisions.

Department of Law Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney